# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM862861

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Campagna-Turano Bakery, Inc.		12/21/2023	Corporation: ILLINOIS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	10 S. Dearborn Street
Internal Address:	Floor L2, Suite IL1-1145
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5618074	BREAD FOR LIFE
Registration Number:	1559168	CHICAGO'S BREAD TURANO CAMPAGNA-TURANO B
Registration Number:	4057029	MAMMA SUSI
Registration Number:	2781881	PANE MARIANO
Registration Number:	1535553	TURANO
Registration Number:	3135095	TURANO
Registration Number:	2230818	TURANO
Registration Number:	3241291	TURANO
Registration Number:	3241292	TURANO

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3059615812

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3055790812

Email: Mary.Marcos@gtlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Manuel R. Valcarcel, Esq.

Address Line 1: 333 S.E. 2nd Avenue, 44th Floor

Address Line 2: Greenberg Traurig, P.A.

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008296 FRAME: 0991

Address Line 4: Mian	ni, FLORIDA 33131
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Manuel Valcarcel, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Manuel Valcarcel/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2023

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Campagna-Turano Bakery, Inc#page1.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Campagna-Turano Bakery, Inc#page2.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Campagna-Turano Bakery, Inc#page3.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Campagna-Turano Bakery, Inc#page4.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Campagna-Turano Bakery, Inc#page5.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Campagna-Turano Bakery, Inc#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008296 FRAME: 0992

#### GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Trademark Security Agreement (this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") is made as of December 21, 2023, by CAMPAGNA-TURANO BAKERY, INC. (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), in favor of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Lender (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "<u>Grantee</u>").

WHEREAS, the Grantor has adopted, used and is using, and holds all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, which trademarks and servicemarks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has entered into a Security and Pledge Agreement, dated December 21, 2023 (as further amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Grantee; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor has granted to the Grantee for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (other than the Excluded Property, the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, as collateral security for the payment, performance and observance of all of the Obligations, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor does hereby confirm its grant to the Grantee, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, of a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations, pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement.

All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.

The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart by facsimile or electronic mail shall be equally effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008296 FRAME: 0993 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first set forth above.

CAMPAGNA-TURANO BAKERY, INC.

By:

Vange: Joseph M. Turano

Title: Authorized Representative

# SCHEDULE A TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

See attached List.

NGE Ref No.	022698.7010	30		022698.7003  Chicagos (NKA)  Breat  Breat  Class  30	022698.7008	TURANO	Class
Trademark	BREAD FOR LIFE	Bread, rolls, pizza, pastries, cookies, cakes and other bakery goods	pastries, cookies, cakes and other bakery goods	CHICAGO'S BREAD United States of TURANO CAMPAGNA- TURANO BAKERIES, INC. AND DESIGN  Goods/Services Goods/ pizza, pastries, cookles, cakes and other bakery goods, for consumption on or off the premises	MAMMA SUSI		Goods/Services
Country	United States of America	and other bakery goods	joods	United States of America  ther bakery goods, for continuous contin	United States of America		
Status	Registered		9	Registered on or off	Registered		
Appl. No. Reg. No.	87/295,168 5618074		3	73/728,249 1559168 f the premises	77/961,237 4057029		
Filing Date Reg. Date	1/10/17 11/27/18			5/13/88 10/3/89	3/17/10 11/15/11		
Next Action(s)	Sec 8 and/or 15 Filing Deadline			Sec 8/9 Renewal Deadline	Sec 8/9 Renewal Deadline		
Due Date(s)	11/27/24			10/3/29	11/15/31		
1 Proces	TRADEMARK L: 008296 FRAME	REF					

35	Class	022698.01T2	30	Class	022698.01T1	30	Class	022698.7007	NGE Ref No.	Tuesday, Ma
Advertising and promotion services; retail and wholesale store and distributorship services featuring bakery goods, namely, bread, rolls, pizza, pastries, cookies, cakes and other bakery goods; online retail store services featuring bakery goods, namely, bread, rolls, pizza, pasta, pastries, cookies, cakes and other bakery goods	Goods/Services	TURANO	Bread, rolls, pizza, pastries, cookies, cakes and other bakery goods	Goods/Services	TURANO	Breads, rolls, pizza, pastries, cookies, and other bakery goods	Goods/Services	PANE MARIANO	Trademark	Tuesday, March 28, 2023
il and wholesale store and es, cookies, cakes and othe rolls, pizza, pasta, pastries,		United States of America	kes and other bakery goods		United States of America	nd other bakery goods		United States of America	Country	Campagna
distributorship services bakery goods; onlicookies, cakes and		Registered	0,		Registered			Registered	Status	Campagna-Turano Bakery Inc.
ces featuring bakery goo ine retail store services other bakery goods		78/557,194 3135095			73/419,324 1535553			78/139,019 2781881	Appl. No. Reg. No.	ery Inc.
ods,		1/31/05 8/29/06			3/28/83 4/18/89			6/26/02 11/11/03	Filing Date Reg. Date	
		Sec 8/9 Renewal Deadline			Sec 8/9 Renewal Deadline			Sec 8/9 Renewal Deadline	Next Action(s)	
		8/29/26			4/18/29			11/11/23	Due Date(s)	Page 2 of 3
<u> </u>						RE	TRADEN EL: 008296 F		E: 099	97

Compagne-Turano Bekery, fric.  Trademark  Country  Satus  Appl. No. Filing Date Reg. No. Reg. No. Reg. Date Next Action(s) Date Notate(s) Reg. No. Reg. Date Next Action(s) Date Plate(s) Date Date(s) D	Class 0	022698.05T1	Class /	TURANO	022698.04T1	Class (		022698.03T1	NGE Ref No.	Tuesday, March 28, 2023
Hegistered 78,457, 245 1,3705 Sec 89 Renewal 2341291 1,3105 Deadline  Registered 78,557, 271 1,3105 Sec 89 Renewal 5 believe goods; cakes and other bakery goods. Registered 3241292 5/15,07 Deadline 5.841292 5/15,07 Deadline	Goods/Services Bread, rolls, pizza, pasta, pastries, cookies,	TURANO (& DESIGN 3)	Roods/Services Advertising and promotion services; retail an anely, bread, rolls, pizza, pasta, pastries, ceaturing bakery goods, namely, bread, rolls,	1	TURANO (& DESIGN	<b>3oods/Services</b> 3read, rolls, pizza, pastries, cookies, cakes a		TURANO (& DESIGN 1)	Trademark	h 28, 2023
### Appl. No.   Filing Date   Next Action(s)   Falus   Appl. No.   Reg. Date   Next Action(s)   Filing Date   Next Action(s)   Sec. 8/9 Renewal   Sec. 8/9 Renewal	zakes and other bakery	United States of America	d wholesale store and dookies, cakes and other pizza, pasta, pastries, o		United States of America	and other bakery goods		United States of America	Country	Campagna
Filing Date Reg. Date Next Action(s)  4/27/98 Sec 8/9 Renewal 3/9/99 Sec 8/9 Renewal 5/15/07 Deadline  5/15/07 Sec 8/9 Renewal 5/15/07 Deadline 5/15/07 Sec 8/9 Renewal 5/15/07 Deadline 5/15/07	goods	Registered	istributorship services bakery goods; online		Registered			Registered	Status	-Turano Baker
Filling Date Reg. Date Next Action(s)  4/27/98 3/9/99 Sec 8/9 Renewal 3/1/31/05 5/15/07 Sec 8/9 Renewal 5/15/07 Deadline  1/31/05 Deadline 5/15/07 Sec 8/9 Renewal 5/15/07		78/557,271 3241292	s featuring bakery goods e retail store services her bakery goods		78/557,245 3241291			75/474,972 2230818	Appl. No. Reg. No.	y Inc.
σ σ σ σ σ σ σ σ σ σ σ σ σ σ σ σ σ σ σ		1/31/05 5/15/07	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		1/31/05 5/15/07			4/27/98 3/9/99	Filing Date Reg. Date	
Due Date(s. 3/9/29 5/15/27		Sec 8/9 Renewal Deadline			Sec 8/9 Renewal Deadline			Sec 8/9 Renewal Deadline	Next Action(s)	
TRADEMARK		5/15/27			5/15/27		TRADEI		Due Date(s)	Page 3 of 3